Post 16 Options: Local Education and Apprenticeship/Training Providers 24/25
	Provider
	Telephone
	Website / Useful Links
	Open Event Formats & Dates
	Times

	Andover College
	01264 360000
	https://www.andover.ac.uk
https://www.andover.ac.uk/open-events/

	On-site Open Events: online booking
Wednesday 2nd October 2024
Tuesday 12th November 2024
Thursday 13th February 2025
Wednesday 7 May 2025


	4:30pm – 7:30 pm
4:30pm – 7:30 pm

4:30pm – 7:30 pm
4:30pm – 7:30 pm



	Barton Peveril College


	023 8036 7200
	https://www.barton-peveril.ac.uk
https://barton-peveril.ac.uk/join-us/open-events/

	On-site Open Events: online 
Wednesday 25th September 2024
Thursday 26th September 2024
	4:30pm – 8:30 pm
4:30pm – 8:30 pm


	BCoT/Basingstoke College
	01256 354141
	https://www.bcot.ac.uk
https://www.bcot.ac.uk/news-and-events/events/
https://www.bcot.ac.uk/student-life/how-to-apply/

	College Open Events:

Monday 7th October 2024
Saturday 23rd November 2024
Apprenticeship Open Events:

Monday 3rd February 2025

	4:30pm – 7:00pm
10:00am – 12:30pm

4:30pm – 7:00pm

	Eastleigh College


	023 8091 1299
	https://www.eastleigh.ac.uk
https://www.eastleigh.ac.uk/about/events/

	On-site Open Events: online booking
Wednesday 23rd October 2024
Tuesday 19th November 2024
	5:00pm – 7:00pm
5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Fareham College

CEMAST: Engineering
(Lee-on-Solent Campus)
	01329 815200

01329 815200
	www.fareham.ac.uk
https://www.fareham.ac.uk/cemast/

	On-site Open Events: online booking
Tuesday 15th October 2024
Thursday 21st November 2024

	5:00pm – 7:30pm

5:00pm – 7:30pm

	Itchen College
	02380 435636
	www.itchen.ac.uk
	On-site Open Events: online booking
Thursday 17th October 2024
Saturday 19th October 2024
	5:00pm – 8:00pm
10:00am – 1:00pm

	Peter Symonds College
	01962 857500
	www.psc.ac.uk
https://psc.ac.uk/open
https://apply.psc.ac.uk/
	On-site Open Events - Online booking
Tuesday 1st October 2024
Wednesday 2nd October 2024
Application Deadline

Monday 9th December 2024
	5:30pm - 8:30 pm

5:30pm - 8:30 pm


	Queen Mary College
	01256 417500
	www.qmc.ac.uk
https://www.qmc.ac.uk/admissions/open-events/

	On-site Open Events: online booking
Wednesday 2nd October 2024
Thursday 3rd October 2024
Application Deadline

Sunday 8th December 2024
	5:00pm – 8:00pm

5:00pm – 8:00pm

	Richard Taunton Sixth Form College
	
	www.richardtaunton.ac.uk
	On-site Open Events: online booking

Thursday 19th September 2024
Wednesday 13th November 2024
	6.00pm – 8.00pm

6.00pm – 8.00pm

	Southampton City College
	023 8048 4848
	www.southampton-city.ac.uk

	On-site Open Events: online booking
   Thursday 10th October 2024
   Tuesday 12th November 2024
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

5:00am – 7:00pm

	Sparsholt College


	01962 776441


	www.sparsholt.ac.uk
https://www.sparsholt.ac.uk/opendays/

https://www.sparsholt.ac.uk/information/apply/
	On-site Open Events: on-line booking
Saturday 5th October 2024
Saturday 9th November 2024
Saturday 1st February 2025
Saturday 1st March 2025
Wednesday 30th April 2025
Thursday 12th June 2025
	10:00am – 2:00pm

10:00pm – 2:00pm
10:00am – 2:00pm

10:00am – 2:00pm
4:00pm – 7:00pm

4:00pm – 7:00pm

	Winchester College
	
	https://www.winchestercollege.org/
Winchester College have Scholarships available:
https://www.winchestercollege.org/admissions/scholarships

	Open Events:

Saturday 14th September 2024
https://www.winchestercollege.org/admissions/sixth-form-application-form
Application Deadline:

Sunday 22nd September 2024

	

	Apprenticeships
	
	https://amazingapprenticeships.com/apprenticeships/
https://nationalcareers.service.gov.uk/explore-your-education-and-training-choices/apprenticeship
	
	


(information provided correct as of September 2024, but please check before you register/attend)
